## RESOLUTION NO. 16

WHEREAS, City of Lebanon intends to Legal Name of Applicant

formally apply for assistance under the Comprehensive Planning
Assistance Program authorized by Section 701 of the Housing Act
of 1954 as amended; and

WHEREAS, the applicant desires to submit an application for assistance to provide a basis for negotiating a grant to support an Annual Work Program; and

WHEREAS, it is the expressed opinion of the undersigned governmental body that the enclosed Overall Program Design/Reconnaissance Survey Report:

- (1) Accurately identifies the pressing problems and needs of this locality; and
- (2) Outlines a comprehensive planning program designed to meet this locality's problems and needs; and
- (3) Provides the State of Oregon, Executive Department, and the Department of Housing and Urban Development a means for evaluating the potential benefit of the Planning Assistance provided; and

WHEREAS, the application will:

Develop a Capital Improvement Program for financing and implementing the Capital Improvement aspects of the City's Comprehensive Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council Official Body	
for the City of Lebanon , Oregon:	
Applicant  THAT The City of Lebanon hereby applicant  Applicant	es
for a "701" Comprehensive Planning Assistance grant in the	
amount of four thousand dollars (4,000), and (Spell Out)	
THAT The City of Lebanon hereby agrees to Applicant	
make available local funds in the amount of: In-Kind or	
Cash: onesthousand dollars (\$ 1,000 )	
In-Kind: one thousand dollars (\$ 1,000 )	
as the local share of the project cost, and	
THAT theCity Administrator	
is hereby duly empowered to (a) file an application for and in	
behalf of the <u>City of Lebanon</u> , (b) provide s	uch
Applicant	
additional information and documents as may be required under the	е
act, and (c) otherwise act as the authorized representative of	
the City of Lebanon in connection with all Applicant	
matters pertaining to this application and any grant agreement	
that may be executed pursuant to the application.	
APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE	
City of Lebanon City Council Legal Name of Applicant and Official Body	
On this 19th day of May, 1975.	
Recorder (Official Signiture & Fitle)	2
Resolution No. 16 page 2 of 2	